# **Urban County Council**

# **Work Session**

# November 2, 2021

### VIII Mayor's Report

#### A. Boards and Commissions

- Administrative Hearing Board
- Downtown Lexington Management District
- Economic Development Investment Board
- Environmental Commission
- Homelessness Prevention and Intervention Board
- Industrial Authority Board
- Social Services Advisory Board



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: **Urban County Council** 

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: October 28, 2021

Re: Administrative Hearing Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

**Appoint: Term Expires:** 

Mathew Henderson 07/01/2024

Member



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

Linda Gorton

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

October 28, 2021

Re:

Downtown Lexington Management District Board of Directors

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Reappoint:	Term Expires:
Dougie Allen Owner/Designee Hospitality Entertainment Representative	12/01/2025
Clay Angelucci Owner/Designee Office Representative	12/01/2025
Bryanna Carroll Owner/Designee of a Parking Facility Representative	12/01/2025
Scott Davidson Owner/Designee Office Representative	12/01/2025
James Frazier Owner/Designee Office Representative	12/01/2025
Mary Quinn Ramer Tenant Representing Owners	12/01/2025

Council Confirmation

FOLLOW MAYOR GORTON:

www.facebook.com/MayorGorton www.twitter.com/MayorGorton



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

Linda Gorton

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

October 28, 2021

Re:

Economic Development Investment Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

**Term Expires:** 

Jordan Parker

03/01/2025

Financial/Bank Industry Representative



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

Kinda Gorton

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

October 28, 2021

Re:

**Environmental Commission** 

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

**Appoint:** 

**Term Expires:** 

Gaines Brown District 6 Resident 11/01/2025



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Linda Gorton

Date:

October 28, 2021

Re:

Homelessness Prevention and Intervention Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

**Term Expires:** 

Gail Bartilow

10/01/2023

Member

Fills the unexpired term of Chad Walker



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

Kinda Gorton

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

October 28, 2021

Re:

Industrial Authority Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

**Term Expires:** 

Daryl Smith

Member

12/01/2025



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

Linda Gorton

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

October 28, 2021

Re:

Social Services Advisory Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

**Term Expires:** 

Barbara Fischer

Member

09/01/2025